Smoother. Faster. Longer.
Because That’s How We Roll.
Maintenance-Free Solid Journal Bushings
RBC Bearings® provides global industrial,
aerospace, and defense customers with unique
design solutions to complex problems and
an unparalleled level of service, quality, and
support.

Lubron® Solid Journal Bushing Overview 10
Reasons to Replace Greased Bronze Bushings 11
Part Number Nomenclature- Imperial and Metric 12
Stainless Steel Solid Journal Bushings - Imperial
SJB 1/4" Wall - 1.00" - 5.00" ID 13
Composite Solid Journal Bushings - Imperial
SJB 1/8" Wall - .50" - 6.00" ID
SJB 1/4" Wall - .50" - 6.00" ID
14-15
16-17
Bronze Solid Journal Bushings - Metric
SJM 25 mm - 35 mm ID
SJM 35 mm - 50 mm ID
SJM 50 mm - 80 mm ID
SJM 80 mm- 200 mm ID
18-19
20-21
22-23
24-25
Bronze Solid Journal Bushings - Imperial
SJB 1.00" - 5.00" ID
26-27
Bronze Solid Journal Flange Bushings - Metric
SJMF 25 mm - 160 mm ID
28-29
Interchange Tables 30-37
TABLE OF CONTENTS
0.14
0.12
0.10
0.08
0.06
0.04
0.02
0
0 2000 4000 6000 8000
Bearing Pressure (psi)
Dynamic Friction vs. Load
µ
10000 12000 14000
Fiberglide A
Fabroid G
Fiberglide Z
TF
🛢
Lubron® Selection Guide
Lubricant Type of
Lubricant
Maximum Load
Coefficient
of Friction
μ
Maximum
Temperature Operation
in Water
Debris
ResistanceStatic Dynamic Static Dynamic
MPa ksi °C °F
Fiberglide® PTFE Fabric 275 140 40 20 0.04 150 302 Good Sensitive
Fabroid® PTFE Fabric 413 262 60 38 0.03 150 302 Good Sensitive
TF PTFE Fabric 413 262 60 38 0.01 177 350 Good Sensitive
SL30 Graphite 82 55 12 8 0.15 125 257 N/A Excellent
SL40 Graphite 82 55 12 8 0.10 425 797 N/A Excellent
AE40 Graphite 82 55 12 8 0.10 450 842 N/A Excellent
AQ30 PTFE Solid 82 55 12 8 0.15 121 250 Good Good
AQ100 PTFE Solid 82 55 12 8 0.10 149 300 Good Good
Alloy Corrosion
Resistance

SAVES TIME AND MONEY
Part Number Nomenclature
Example:
SJB162016
SJB 16 20 16
Nomenclature Type I.D. O.D. Length
Material
(optional)
Lube
(optional)
Seal
(optional)
Position 1 2 3 4 Suffix Suffix Suffix
Position 1: Type
SJB Solid Journal Bushing - Imperial
SJM Solid Journal Bushing - Metric
Suffix: Material
C Composite
S Stainless Steel
A Aluminum
B Manganese Bronze
AB Aluminum Bronze
NB Nickel Aluminum
TB High Lead Tin
M Monel®
I Inconel®
T Toughmet®
Suffix: Lube
Standard Fiberglide® A
Z Fiberglide® Z
TF Lubron® TF
G Fabroid® G
SL Lubron® SL
AQ Lubron® AQ
HX Lubron® HX
Suffix: Seal
P Seals
Position 2: Inner Diameter
Expressed in 1/16 inch increments
Examples: 9/16"=09     1"=16
Expressed in 1 mm increments
Examples: 15 mm = 15     40 mm = 40
Position 3: Outer Diameter
Expressed in 1/16 inch increments
Examples: 1/2"=08     1-1/4"=20
Expressed in 1 mm increments
Examples: 20 mm = 20     50 mm= 50
Position 4: Length
Expressed in 1/16 inch increments
Examples: 1-1/2"=24     2"=32
Expressed in 1 mm increments
Examples: 20 mm = 20     50 mm= 50
1. Monel® is a registered trademark of Inco Alloys International, Inc of Huntington, West Virgina   2. Inconel® is a registered trademark of Huntington Alloys Corp. of Huntington, West Virgina
3. Toughtmet® Is a registered trademark of Materion Corporation of Maryfield Heights, Ohio.
800.390.3300 13
LUBRON®
PART NUMBER ID OD
Bearing Length
[in.] +.000 / –.010
Wall Thickness
[in.]
SJB1616S
.9980 / 1.0000 1.498 / 1.5000
1.000 0.250
SJB1620S 1.250 0.250
SJB1624S 1.500 0.250
SJB1632S 2.000 0.250
SJB2016S
1.2475 / 1.2500 1.7484 / 1.7500
1.000 0.250
SJB2020S 1.250 0.250
SJB2024S 1.500 0.250

Characteristics:
P� 1/4" Wall
P� Material - Composite
P� Fiberglide® - Bonded to the ID
XX = Specify Bushing Length
Standard products are available in various sizes
Lubron®
Part Number
ID
[mm]
OD
[mm]
LG
[mm]
SJM253312BSL 25 33 12
SJM253315BSL 25 33 15
SJM253316BSL 25 33 16
SJM253320BSL 25 33 20
SJM253325BSL 25 33 25
SJM253335BSL 25 33 35
SJM253340BSL 25 33 40
SJM253350BSL 25 33 50
SJM253350BSL 25 33 50
SJM253360BSL 25 33 60
SJM253512BSL 25 35 12
SJM253515BSL 25 35 15
SJM253516BSL 25 35 16
SJM253520BSL 25 35 20
SJM253520BSL 25 35 20
SJM253525BSL 25 35 25
SJM253530BSL 25 35 30
SJM253535BSL 25 35 35
SJM253540BSL 25 35 40
SJM253550BSL 25 35 50
SJM253560BSL 25 35 60
SJM283624BSL 28 36 24
SJM283820BSL 28 38 20
SJM283825BSL 28 38 25
SJM283830BSL 28 38 30
SJM283840BSL 28 38 40
SJM303812BSL 30 38 12
SJM303815BSL 30 38 15
SJM303820BSL 30 38 20
Standard products are available in various sizes
Solid Journal Bushings (SJM) - Bronze
Characteristics:
P� Backing - Manganese Bronze
P�Lubricant - Lubron® SL
800.390.3300 19
Lubron®
Part Number
ID
[mm]
OD
[mm]
LG
[mm]
SJM303825BSL 30 38 25
SJM303830BSL 30 38 30
SJM303835BSL 30 38 35
SJM303840BSL 30 38 40
SJM303850BSL 30 38 50
SJM303860BSL 30 38 60
SJM304012BSL 30 40 12
SJM304015BSL 30 40 15
SJM304020BSL 30 40 20
SJM304025BSL 30 40 25
SJM304030BSL 30 40 30
SJM304035BSL 30 40 35
SJM304040BSL 30 40 40
SJM304050BSL 30 40 50
SJM304060BSL 30 40 60
SJM314030BSL 31 40 30
SJM314040BSL 31 40 40
SJM324032BSL 32 40 32
SJM324040BSL 32 40 40
SJM324220BSL 32 42 20
SJM324230BSL 32 42 30
SJM324240BSL 32 42 40
SJM353330BSL 35 33 30
SJM354420BSL 35 44 20
SJM354425BSL 35 44 25
SJM354430BSL 35 44 30
SJM354435BSL 35 44 35
SJM354440BSL 35 44 40
SJM354450BSL 35 44 50
SJM354460BSL 35 44 60
Standard products are available in various sizes
Solid Journal Bushings (SJM) - Bronze
Characteristics:
P� Backing - Manganese Bronze
P�Lubricant - Lubron® SL
Lubron®
Part Number
ID
[mm]
OD
[mm]
LG
[mm]
SJM354520BSL 35 45 20
SJM354530BSL 35 45 30
SJM354535BSL 35 45 35
SJM354540BSL 35 45 40
SJM354545BSL 35 45 45
SJM354550BSL 35 45 50
SJM354560BSL 35 45 60
SJM384840BSL 38 48 40
SJM405015BSL 40 50 15
SJM405020BSL 40 50 20
SJM405025BSL 40 50 25
SJM405030BSL 40 50 30
SJM405035BSL 40 50 35
SJM405040BSL 40 50 40
SJM405050BSL 40 50 50
SJM405060BSL 40 50 60
SJM405070BSL 40 50 70
SJM405080BSL 40 50 80
SJM405515BSL 40 55 15
SJM405530BSL 40 55 30
SJM405535BSL 40 55 35
SJM405540BSL 40 55 40
SJM405550BSL 40 55 50
SJM405560BSL 40 55 60
SJM455530BSL 45 55 30
SJM455535BSL 45 55 35
SJM455540BSL 45 55 40
SJM455550BSL 45 55 50
SJM455560BSL 45 55 60
SJM455630BSL 45 56 30
Solid Journal Bushings (SJM) - Bronze
Characteristics:
P� Backing - Manganese Bronze
P�Lubricant - Lubron® SL
Standard products are available in various sizes
800.390.3300 21
Lubron®
Part Number
ID
[mm]
OD
[mm]
LG
[mm]
SJM455635BSL 45 56 35
SJM455640BSL 45 56 40
SJM455650BSL 45 56 50
SJM455660BSL 45 56 60
SJM456030BSL 45 60 30
SJM456035BSL 45 60 35
SJM456040BSL 45 60 40
SJM456050BSL 45 60 50
SJM456060BSL 45 60 60
SJM456070BSL 45 60 70
SJM456080BSL 45 60 80
SJM506020BSL 50 60 20
SJM506030BSL 50 60 30
SJM506035BSL 50 60 35
SJM506040BSL 50 60 40
SJM506050BSL 50 60 50
SJM506060BSL 50 60 60
SJM506080BSL 50 60 80
SJM506230BSL 50 62 30
SJM506235BSL 50 62 35
SJM506240BSL 50 62 40
SJM506250BSL 50 62 50
SJM506260BSL 50 62 60
SJM506270BSL 50 62 70
SJM506280BSL 50 62 80
SJM506530BSL 50 65 30
SJM506540BSL 50 65 40
SJM506550BSL 50 65 50
SJM506560BSL 50 65 60
SJM506570BSL 50 65 70
Solid Journal Bushings (SJM) - Bronze
Characteristics:
P� Backing - Manganese Bronze
P�Lubricant - Lubron® SL
Standard products are available in various sizes
Lubron®
Part Number
ID
[mm]
OD
[mm]
LG
[mm]
SJM506580BSL 50 65 80
SJM5065100BSL 50 65 100
SJM556070BSL 55 60 70
SJM557030BSL 55 70 30
SJM557035BSL 55 70 35
SJM557040BSL 55 70 40
SJM557050BSL 55 70 50
SJM557060BSL 55 70 60
SJM557070BSL 55 70 70
SJM607430BSL 60 74 30
SJM607435BSL 60 74 35
SJM607440BSL 60 74 40
SJM607450BSL 60 74 50
SJM607460BSL 60 74 60
SJM607470BSL 60 74 70
SJM607480BSL 60 74 80
SJM607530BSL 60 75 30
SJM607535BSL 60 75 35
SJM607540BSL 60 75 40
SJM607550BSL 60 75 50
SJM607560BSL 60 75 60
SJM607570BSL 60 75 70
SJM607580BSL 60 75 80
SJM6075100BSL 60 75 100
SJM637560BSL 63 75 60
SJM637570BSL 63 75 70
SJM637580BSL 63 75 80
SJM658040BSL 65 80 40
SJM658060BSL 65 80 60
Solid Journal Bushings (SJM) - Bronze
Characteristics:
P� Backing - Manganese Bronze
P�Lubricant - Lubron® SL
Standard products are available in various sizes
800.390.3300 23
Lubron®
Part Number
ID
[mm]
OD
[mm]
LG
[mm]
SJM658070BSL 65 80 70
SJM658080BSL 65 80 80
SJM688050BSL 68 80 50
SJM708530BSL 70 85 30
SJM708535BSL 70 85 35
SJM708540BSL 70 85 40
SJM708550BSL 70 85 50
SJM708560BSL 70 85 60
SJM708570BSL 70 85 70
SJM708580BSL 70 85 80
SJM7085100BSL 70 85 100
SJM709050BSL 70 90 50
SJM709060BSL 70 90 60
SJM709070BSL 70 90 70
SJM709080BSL 70 90 80
SJM759050BSL 75 90 50
SJM759060BSL 75 90 60
SJM759070BSL 75 90 70
SJM759080BSL 75 90 80
SJM7590100BSL 75 90 100
SJM759560BSL 75 95 60
SJM759570BSL 75 95 70
SJM759580BSL 75 95 80
SJM7595100BSL 75 95 100
SJM809640BSL 80 96 40
SJM809650BSL 80 96 50
SJM809660BSL 80 96 60
SJM809670BSL 80 96 70
SJM809680BSL 80 96 80
Solid Journal Bushings (SJM) - Bronze
Characteristics:
P� Backing - Manganese Bronze
P�Lubricant - Lubron® SL
Standard products are available in various sizes
Lubron®
Part Number
ID
[mm]
OD
[mm]
LG
[mm]
SJM8096100BSL 80 96 100
SJM8096120BSL 80 96 120
SJM8010040BSL 80 100 40
SJM8010050BSL 80 100 50
SJM8010060BSL 80 100 60
SJM8010070BSL 80 100 70
SJM8010080BSL 80 100 80
SJM80100100BSL 80 100 100
SJM80100120BSL 80 100 120
SJM80100140BSL 80 100 140
SJM8510060BSL 85 100 60
SJM8510080BSL 85 100 80
SJM9011050BSL 90 110 50
SJM9011060BSL 90 110 60
SJM9011080BSL 90 110 80
SJM9011090BSL 90 110 90
SJM90110100BSL 90 110 100
SJM90110120BSL 90 110 120
SJM10012050BSL 100 120 50
SJM10012060BSL 100 120 60
SJM10012070BSL 100 120 70
SJM10012080BSL 100 120 80
SJM10012090BSL 100 120 90
SJM100120100BSL 100 120 100
SJM100120120BSL 100 120 120
SJM100120140BSL 100 120 140
SJM11013050BSL 110 130 50
SJM11013070BSL 110 130 70
SJM11013080BSL 110 130 80
Solid Journal Bushings (SJM) - Bronze
Characteristics:
P� Backing - Manganese Bronze
P�Lubricant - Lubron® SL
Standard products are available in various sizes
800.390.3300 25
Lubron®
Part Number
ID
[mm]
OD
[mm]
LG
[mm]
SJM110130100BSL 110 130 100
SJM110130120BSL 110 130 120
SJM12014070BSL 120 140 70
SJM12014080BSL 120 140 80
SJM12014090BSL 120 140 90
SJM120140100BSL 120 140 100
SJM120140120BSL 120 140 120
SJM120140140BSL 120 140 140
SJM125145100BSL 125 145 100
SJM125145120BSL 125 145 120
SJM13015080BSL 130 150 80
SJM130150100BSL 130 150 100
SJM130150130BSL 130 150 130
SJM140160100BSL 140 160 100
SJM140160140BSL 140 160 140
SJM15017080BSL 150 170 80
SJM150170100BSL 150 170 100
SJM150170150BSL 150 170 150
SJM16018080BSL 160 180 80
SJM160180100BSL 160 180 100
SJM160180150BSL 160 180 150
SJM170190100BSL 170 190 100
SJM170190150BSL 170 190 150
SJM180200100BSL 180 200 100
SJM180200150BSL 180 200 150
SJM190210100BSL 190 210 100
SJM190210150BSL 190 210 150
SJM200230200BSL 200 230 200
Solid Journal Bushings (SJM) - Bronze
Characteristics:
P� Backing - Manganese Bronze
P�Lubricant - Lubron® SL

P�Lubricant - Lubron® SL
Standard products are available in various sizes
Lubron®
Part Number
ID
[mm]
OD
[mm]
Flange OD
[mm]
Flange THK
[mm]
LG
[mm]
SJMF253515BSL 25 35 45 5 15
SJMF253520BSL 25 35 45 5 20
SJMF253525BSL 25 35 45 5 25
SJMF253530BSL 25 35 45 5 30
SJMF253535BSL 25 35 45 5 35
SJMF253540BSL 25 35 45 5 40
SJMF253550BSL 25 35 45 5 50
SJMF304020BSL 30 40 50 5 20
SJMF304025BSL 30 40 50 5 25
SJMF304030BSL 30 40 50 5 30
SJMF304035BSL 30 40 50 5 35
SJMF304040BSL 30 40 50 5 40
SJMF304050BSL 30 40 50 5 50
SJMF314020BSL 31.5 40 50 5 20
SJMF314030BSL 31.5 40 50 5 30
SJMF314035BSL 31.5 40 50 5 35
SJMF314040BSL 31.5 40 50 5 40
SJMF354520BSL 35 45 60 5 20
SJMF354525BSL 35 45 60 5 25
SJMF354530BSL 35 45 60 5 30
SJMF354535BSL 35 45 60 5 35
SJMF354540BSL 35 45 60 5 40
SJMF354550BSL 35 45 60 5 50
SJMF405020BSL 40 50 65 5 20
SJMF405025BSL 40 50 65 5 25
SJMF405030BSL 40 50 65 5 30
SJMF405035BSL 40 50 65 5 35
SJMF405040BSL 40 50 65 5 40
SJMF405050BSL 40 50 65 5 50
SJMF455530BSL 45 55 70 5 30
SJMF455535BSL 45 55 70 5 35
SJMF455540BSL 45 55 70 5 40
SJMF455550BSL 45 55 70 5 50
Solid Journal Bushings (SJMF) - Bronze
Characteristics:
P� Backing - Manganese Bronze
P�Lubricant - Lubron® SL
Standard products are available in various sizes
800.390.3300 29
Lubron®
Part Number
ID
[mm]
OD
[mm]
Flange OD
[mm]
Flange THK
[mm]
LG
[mm]
SJMF455560BSL 45 55 70 5 60
SJMF506030BSL 50 60 75 5 30
SJMF506035BSL 50 60 75 5 35
SJMF506040BSL 50 60 75 5 40
SJMF506050BSL 50 60 75 5 50
SJMF506060BSL 50 60 75 5 60
SJMF556540BSL 55 65 80 5 40
SJMF556560BSL 55 65 80 5 60
SJMF607540BSL 60 75 90 7.5 40
SJMF607550BSL 60 75 90 7.5 50
SJMF607560BSL 60 75 90 7.5 60
SJMF607580BSL 60 75 90 7.5 80
SJMF637567BSL 63 75 85 7.5 67.5
SJMF658060BSL 65 80 95 7.5 60
SJMF708550BSL 70 85 105 7.5 50
SJMF708580BSL 70 85 105 7.5 80
SJMF759060BSL 75 90 110 7.5 60
SJMF8010060BSL 80 100 120 10 60
SJMF8010080BSL 80 100 120 10 80
SJMF80100100BSL 80 100 120 10 100
SJMF9011060BSL 90 110 130 10 60
SJMF9011080BSL 90 110 130 10 80
SJMF10012080BSL 100 120 150 10 80
SJMF100120100BSL 100 120 150 10 100
SJMF12014080BSL 120 140 170 10 80
SJMF120140100BSL 120 140 170 10 100
SJMF13015080BSL 130 150 180 10 80
SJMF130150100BSL 130 150 180 10 100
SJMF14016080BSL 140 160 190 10 80
SJMF140160100BSL 140 160 190 10 100
SJMF150170100BSL 150 170 200 10 100
SJMF150170120BSL 150 170 200 10 120
SJMF160180100BSL 160 180 210 10 100
SJMF160180120BSL 160 180 210 10 120
Solid Journal Bushings (SJMF) - Bronze
Characteristics:
P� Backing - Manganese Bronze
P�Lubricant - Lubron® SL